June 16 — 30, 2010

Overtime Explanation \\‘,\

19.5 hours Detail - [7.5 for Zoning, 12 hours paid special detail]
19 hours Administrative — Department Photo

16 hours Investigation — Death Investigation

12.5 hours Court time — Regular key dates

9 hours Late Call — Extended tour

4.5 hours Meetings - IDOT meeting / Village Hall

2 hours Weather — Late calls due to weather

2 hours Patrol Coverage - lliness

$4,621.77 - $1,020.00 [Paid Detail] - $77.25 [Village Employee] = $3,524.52



Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department
For Weeks 6/16/2010 6/30/2010

S s e et
Tvpe Of Day Date Hours Pay Tvpe Rate Pay
BABCOCK,ERIC PA
Administrative 6/15/2010 2.00 Cash 1.3 1.5x $87.60
2.00 87.60
BORCK,TODD SGT
Administrative 6/15/2010 200 Cashl.5 1.5x  $132.84
Court 6/18/2010 3.00 Cashl.5 1.5x  $199.26
5.00 332.10
CURRIE,JASON OFC
Toteeting Mm’m 6/15/2010 2.00 Cashl.5 1.5x $92.91
Detail 6/21/2010 3,75 Cashl.5 1.5x  $174.21
5.75 267.12
DEUTSCHLE,GARY OFC
Meeting Mmi M 6/15/2010 2.00 Cash1.5 1.5x  $114.09
Meeting 6/16/2010 2.00 Cashl1.5 1.5x  §114.09
4.00 228.18
HAMMELMANN,GARY OFC
Administrative 6/15/2010 0.50 Cash 1.3 1.5x $28.53
Court 6/18/2010 2.00 Cash1.3 1.5x  $114.10
2.50 142.63
HENSLER,JEREMY OFC
Administrative 6/15/2010 2.00 Cashl.5 1.5x  $114.10
Early/Late Call 6/17/2010 0.25 Cashl.5 1.5x §14.26
Detail 6/23/2010 3.75 Cash 1.3 1.5x  $213.94
Early/Late Call 6/26/2010 0.50 Cash 1.5 1.5x 528.53
6.50 370.83
JOHNSON,MARK OFC
Early/Late Call 6/24/2010 2.00 Cash1.5 1.5x  $100.50
2.00 100.50
KANN,DAVID SGT
Administrative 6/15/2010 0.50 Cash 1.5 1.5x $33.21
Court 6/18/2010 2.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $132.84
Investigation 6/20/2010 8.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $531.36
Patrol Coverage 6/28/2010 2.00 Cashl.5 1.5x  $132.84
12.50 830.25
KENNEY,SARAH VA
Meeting 6/21/2010 2.50 Cash 1.5 L.5x §77.25
2.50 77.25
KLASEN,CATHERINE OFC
Administrative 6/15/2010 2.00 Cash 1.0 1x $61.94
Detail 6/27/2010 12.00 Cash 1.3 1.5x  $557.46
14.00 619.40
MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Weather Event 6/18/2010 2.00 Cash1.5 1.5x  §$l114.10
2.00 114.10
PARADA,SABAS OFC
~Meetirg— "M - 6/15/2010 2.00 Cashl.5 1.5x  §107.07
Early/Late Call 6/19/2010 2.00 Cash1.5 1.5x  §$107.07
Court 6/21/2010 3.50 Cashl.5 1.5x  $187.37
Court (Adjacent to Shift) 6/23/2010 200 Cash1.3 1.5x  $107.07
Early/Late Call 6/24/2010 225 Cash 1.5 I.5x  $12045
11.75 629.04
RIEDEL,RONALD SGT
Administrative 6/15/2010 2.00 Cash 1.5 1.5 $132.84




Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department
For Weeks 6/16/2010 6/30/2010 ﬂn

i Ber s B
Type Of Dav Date Hours Pay Type Rate Pay
2.00 132.84
RUFFIN,RONALD DET
Investigation 6/20/2010 8.00 Cashl.s I.5x  $456.40
8.00 456.40
UNDERWOOD,CURT LT
Early/Late Call 6/20/2010 2.00 Cashl.5 1.5x  $143.82
2.00 143.82
WALSH,WILLIAM CSO
- i é 2 3
Mesting A(‘QW\( V. 6/15/2010 2.00 Cash1.5s 1.5x $89.73
2.00 89.73

84.50 4,621.77



July 1 =15, 2010
Overtime Explanation

445 hours Patrol Coverage — lliness [Ofc.’s Surgery / Supervisor on Job Injury]
8 hours Detail — 4™ of July Details / Commercial [$340 being feimbursed]

7.5 hours Administrative — Office

4 hours NIPAS — Emergency Response

4 hours Meeting — Village Hall

3.67 hours Late Call — Extended tour

2.5 hours Court time — Regular key dates

2 hours Radio Coverage — Added coverage for weather

$4,132.58 - $340.00 [Paid Detail] - $123.60 [Village Employee] = $3,668.98



Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department
For Weeks 7/1/2010 7/15/2010

\

Tvpe Of Day

BABCOCK,ERIC PA
Radio Coverage

BAIRD,BRIAN OFC
Patro] Coverage

COLDITZ,JOSEPH LT
Patrol Coverage
Early/Late Call

CURRIE,JASON OFC
Patrol Coverage
Court

HENSLER,JEREMY OFC
NIPAS EST

JOHNSON,MARK OFC
Patrol Coverage

KENNEY,SARAH VA
Meeting

MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Detail
Patrol Coverage

PARADA,SABAS OFC
Early/Late Call

UNDERWOOD,CURT LT
Detail

WALSH,WILLIAM CSO
Detail

Administrative
Administrative

Date Hours Pay Type

6/30/2010 200 Cashl.5
2.00

7/3/2010 6.50 Cash 1.5
6.50

7/4/2010 12.00 Cash 1.5

7/4/2010 1.67 Cash 1.5
13.67

71612010 12.00 Cash 1.5

7/8/2010 2.50 Cash 1.5
14.50

71512010 4.00 Cash 1.5
4.00

7/2/2010 2.00 Cashl.5
2.00

7/12/2010 4.00 Cash 1.5
4.00

6/30/2010 4.00 Cash 1.5

7/5/2010 12.00 Cash 1.5
16.00

7/3/2010 2.00 Cash 1.0
2.00

7/412010 2.00 Cashl.3
2.00

7/3/2010 200 Cashl.5

71712010 250 Cashl.5

7/12/2010 5.00 Cash1.5
9.50
76.17

ate

1.5x

1.5%

1.5x
1.5%

1.5x
1.5x

1.5%

1.5x

1.5%

1.5%
1.5x

[.5x

Pay

$87.60
87.60

$370.83
370.83

$862.92
$119.87
982.79

$557.46
$116.14
673.60

$228.20
228.20

$107.07
107.07

$123.60
123.60

$228.20
$684.60
912.80

$76.06
76.06

$143.82
143.82

$89.73
$112.16
$224.33
426.22
4,132.58
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